KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC.
801 Cherry Street, Suite 1300

Fort Worth, TX 76102 Date: January 9, 2025
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: 2024 135 UTILITY RELOCATION
KHA Project No.: 61322300
OWNER: CITY OF SANGER
CONTRACTOR: ANA SITE CONSTRUCTION LLC
ORIGHNAL CONTRACT AMCUNT: g 5,971,123.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMCUNT PER

CHANGE ORDER No. 1: $ 7,§22,754.00

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT PER
CHANGE CRDER No. 2:

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT PER
CHANGE ORDER No. 3!

Item Dasceiption Original Quantity] Change in Quantity] Updated Quantity Original llem Costf Change i ltem Cosl
2 larout Fil 8* Water Line 888.00 {35.00 Bs30a| LF |§ 1500fS 1332000 5 (525.00
4 IRemove B* Waler Line 4,885.00 521,00 540800 LF |s 1100fs% 53,735.00f $ 5,131.00
5 [Remove 12* Water Line 622.00 (622.00) . LF |$ 1800}$ 955200 5 (9,852.00
10 c.900 DR-18 PVC Watsr Line (6% {Open Cut) 20.00 5.00 2500 LF |$ t41.00}% 282000F $ 705,00
1% |C-900 DR-18 PVC Water Line {8°) {Open Cut) 5,346.00 797.00 614300 LF |§ 7200}% 3s401200} 8 57,384.00
12 |C-900 DR-18 PVC Wates Line (8"} {Carrier Pipe) 1.027.00 123.00 115000 LF [$ 81.00}% B3, 187,00 § 9,963.00
13 |C.000 DR-18 PVC Water Line (2') (Open Cut} 246.00 (246.00) - LF |§ 18400} 8 45,264.00] § (45,264.00
14 Isteel Casing (18} (Open Cut)* 43.00 23.00 B6.00| LF f§ 26500]% 11,395.00] $ 6,095.00
15 |steel Casing (18*) (Bore)* 984.00 100.00 108400 LF |§ 472000 % 464,448.00] 5 47,200.00
120 |ResBent Seated Gate Vaive (6" - 1.00 100 EA |$ 45000008 -1 4,500.00
16 ]Restiont Seated Gate Vaive (8% 16.00 4.00 2000] EA |5 4,80000]$ 76,800.001 $ 19,200.00
17 |Resment Seated Gate Vave (12°) 5.00 (5.00) - EA |$ 730000] 8 36,500.00 | § (36,500.00
20 [ Water Meter 5.00 3.00 800 EA |5 295000)% 1475000 | § 8,850.00
121 |2~ Water Meter - 2.00 200| EA |§ 35000018 - s 7.000.00
21 [Connect Existing Water Line 15.00 1.00 600| EA |§ 54000015 8100000 ¢ 5,400.00
#2  ITrench Excavation Prolection 5,612.00 47100 sosso0! LF s aoois 1683600 | § 1,413.00
23 |cut & Restore Conc Paving* 67.00 120.00 18700F SY |s 123005 8,241.00)] § 14,760.00
26 [Seeding Surface Repalr 10,715.00 1,077.00 11,78200] sy s 2001 % 21430001 s 2,154.00
Ductile iron Filtings
17 {074 Ductie lron Fitings” 1.00 382 4.8175] TON {$20,000.00) § 20,000.00 § $ 76,350.00
77 1081 Ductle lron Fittings* 1,00 3.1 4.1100] TON {$20,000.000 20000.00§ § 62,200.00
| | I ] [ ]s 236,664.00
Total increase In Contract Amount: $ 236.664.00
Original Contract Amount: $ 6.971,123.00
Revised Contract Amount: $ 7.359,418.00
Nal Increasef{Decrease) in Contract Time of Complstion: 30 Days
Revised Contract Time of Comgletion: 330 Days
Recommended by Kimday-Hom and Associates, Inc, Approved by Owners:
City of Sanger
m 44,. PE
By By
Accepled by Conlracior
by At Darvack.
Distribution

1-Owner, 1 - Contractor, § - KHA Qifice

Pagelofl




‘CONNCCT TO PROP 8 WATER UINE €

N:T178247,08

GRAPHIC SCALL IN

c
m 20 40

FEET
LL

FOR 117X17°  1"=80"

Kimley»Horn

1234178 POWER POLES.
H
s @
INSTALL:
1 = 8"
A 1.4
2 - 8° w2
oF
g
wg
'8
(o]
CSJ 074 - PROPOSED 8IN WL B STA 0+00 - EN m m
r [&]
1 T I | T 80 0 VY T T T
Py iy et e oo n _ :
TOR = UN I (W L roe =k | 1= l I ™11 %
A e .
[ am | S — T | | T
T Ly Al T j <~ — , T g
O | e O I ] / _ ‘i/ﬁﬁin SROUND \ﬂu.\/‘ I | =
i I T L5ttt e e A A z
| \TE I ! A I | 1 Vel == =L 1 Mm
2 675 \3 v LE L L L] , I “ | P 675 m_r._
B | LA T, N Rl e S
i e : L N : &%
: , | S i Eq
| 70 Nm i R , e ia
—— 1
w I i _ IJ!H”“H”WJ.! ——— S
4 W B A | _ f h 1_ o) 1 { T —— _.lqm..J..r”” i........l. | | ] m
| o6 | _ | _ N e o e 065 |
| | ||
1 & B
= T . AN
| | | 1 2
| I ] I m ®
“ S ﬁ _ (i
3 ¥ e | 1 .y e n
5 | 8 , I g
3 g 3 S TE r _ ALHHE
- [ = i T SHLCT
CEmE LR |
DR T G e [T I ‘—d
d wri ol L ang | ! !
2400 3400 5+00 5400 7460 "




CLmiHI3 BTA: 2000+47.30_
o vereLT T\

®

GRAPHIC SCALL IN FCCT
o 20 40 B0

e

FOR 11"017°  1"mB0’

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL
PROTECT ALL TRELS AND
POWLR POLLS.

MATCHLINE STA 10+00
SHEET 13

B - e THAN 24 INCHLS TO
- [ENSURL PROPCR PIPC
- SUPPORT SUBSIDIARY TO
'WATER LINC BY OPIN
CUT BID ITEMS.

-----

“PLUG AND ADANDON EXIST B° WATER LINC (N

CITY OF SANGER
1H-35 UTILITY RELOCATIONS

074 - PROPOSED 8IN WL

(il | | 1 || (4]
| | Lo ™ =
I LT z3
Fo 1 =3
— =L T e 22
1 T 4 . &
Vi R RS Cam. mw
! , _m-ulW.Gl S a
5 ! o Sa
_
, | 3
| I . =] =
B e ey e |
_ , m g
. - : - _ oss | /|8
T
! AkE
_ 0 1 qEHHE
I I 1850 SHECT
| W _
M 12
| ﬂwﬂ.!,.x T
550 5208 BTN




Dsts |
o Jed/fed/fie
o [raaras

D

GRAPHIC SCALL IN FECT

E 20 40 80
i o s —
o NsTALL 2 FOR 117 1780
| 1 = 17 WATER METER AND SCRVICT «©
| e R0 i ierT oS
[ gl ¥ < 1. CONTRA(
] ; CTOR SHALL
pROPOSED & 0 - i, T o
i odadl L N 8 iy / “F_ 2. CONTRACTOR SHALL BRACT
- A — Trevo0] e =uw AND SUPPORT THL POWCR
<y 13400 —= o - - POLE; IF POLE 15 [XPOSED
* ! WS DURING CONSTRUCTION
-
<
=

e - s

o G b i
S — T T o A R T

TO BE REMOVED

MATCHLINE STA 10+00
SHEET 12

@

CITY OF SANGER
[H-35 UTILITY RELOCATIONS

CSJ 074 - PROPOSED 8IN WL C STA 10+00 - 18+00

<z

|
,
| { | | | | [ | ] " =4
I I I I | it I 1 I I
i i , et i I , i
!

3
+

raiimﬁ 1
A
H

MATcEn ;N
S eer e
g

|
R
|

HH

T
1-11|

:
i

—$§|

C€SJ 074 - PROPOSED BINWL C
STA 10400 - 18400

MATCH

(=21
NOCH
cm

41322300

DATE: CECEMSER 2024

CHECHED.
*HA WD

DA,

ol
4




®

GRAPHIC SCALL IN FEET
20 40 B0

=

FOR 11°X17°  1"=80"

‘SHLLT NOTES:

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL
PROTECT ALL TRELS AND
POWER POLES.

1 = 87 GATE VALVE (MJ X L)
1 - 8°x8" TEC

SHEET 13

MATCHLINE STA 18+00

CSJ 074 - PROPOSED 8IN WL C STA 18+00 - END

»Horn

ley

P 09504080
™ o

By
=)

T ,ﬁ | | ” | | k | | _ _ .
! R ] Ry |
I 1] ) i ,“._.i s
875 = 0. CXSTNG ~FUTy 1 675,
1 e | L L] \ 0 1  ESA G O !
¥4 17177 Z N (I [ . |
- = e .= et O O R e , | [ a
2 , Wl X TR , .z !
- o] b . . 670,
B el L1 1 o N I M L
[ _\lgu ING 8°| SEWER =
_ Zzw I By or Lo
L “ cozae oW | & ] ] 685_|
- ol . S =2, Ik
e : Z7 s NN RN S
[ I I |
- - : A S ——rr— ] -
| g = - ' T I j ] [ leeo |
| | | Lol | | L
, ]
, | |
[ | I
| oss | — — - — — | 855 |
1 A -
¥
e
b
AT
S e -
[
tiin
MNETIEYTY
22400

CITY OF SANGER
IH-35 UTILITY RELOCATIONS

CSJ 074 - PROPOSED BINWL C
STA 18+00 - END

DATE: DECEVEER 2024

BOCH
(0]
041322309 |

DRAWN
(CHECHED:
FHA WD

:

W
>




Dete
/5224
/2

By
o
=

D

P —

FOR 117017°  1"mag’

ti)

j:j:ﬁf'd’.b'

e i

MATCHLINE STA 10+00

SHEET NOTES:

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT ALL
TRELS AND POWLR POLLS.

2. TEMPORARY WATER SCRVICES MAY
GE NCEDCD DURING
CONSTRUCTION. THIS SHALL BC
CONSIDCRCD SUBSIDIARY TO
WATER LINC BY OPCN CUT AND
CONNCCTION TO DUSTING WATCR
UNC BID ITEMS,

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN
SCRVICES AT ALL TIMES DURING
CONSTRUCTION.

4. CONTRACTOR SHALL LOCATC
DASTING WATLR LINCS PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION TO VCRIFY
‘CONNCCTIONS.

Kimley»Horn

CONNECT TO EXIST 8" WATER UNE_
INSTALL! HER

1)) o,

TeL-is 5T zoncen.al
O] 1985801 N
ST

e —— —

SHEET 15
=
§
g
£
<
2

UNC BY OPCN CUT BID ITEMS.

&, PROPOSCD WATER UNC D IS
CENCRALLY 4—FOOT FROM TxDOT

POLLS AS NCCCSSARY BUT NO

MORL THAN 50% OF

MANUFACTURLRS

RCCOMMENDATION. CONTRACTOR

TO REMOVL DXISTING WATER LINC

WHEN IN SAMC TRENCH AS

- PROPOSED LINE. ABANDONMCNT
: i iicen LI TieE MAY NOT 0 SHoW

- —— * 3 ity . 3

PIPE (0.5 MIN.) BY OTHER] 5 : aw

THAN OPEN CUT w/8" - = —— - o .

N: 7100067.30 ~ ~——

£:2370933.88 b s = X - J — ... bi2s70001.65 » e

CSJ 074 - PROPOSED 8IN WL D STA 0+00 - 10+00

m,
o
<8
wg
L

&¢
£
[&]

U 17 T T _ e e I 1” 1 1T ) ! - -
i T 1 T ] 11 [ [ I 17 | T - P
| 1 L ~ =}
g _ , ! = ! T [ retmermson T A S oﬁlA g
A S e S e B o A L PR e L PP E 2
_ I 0 7 ol e R AL RN eI =8
: i | IR s R . \.\P/\.\}\;m:.',ll/\.}hl& [ e 8s
y = i I W L Foumerer T = S e S
2 _ m _ I = el B e R ll“wu“nuuﬂﬂ“ g TS S%
(I | _ ot =T - . o r.-l‘-n-.‘-.l —— e | | 4 |
B EnSSSRnEaSSnasas: L saazcanmmins exa] ML
W , — = T | I~ _ ' ._.. 1 < - ..\n _ 875, m
| | \.h_“.”rn,‘ 1‘|-wl1l..l.llhlIP.-l 1 L 1 1 -1 mV ™ T LAM o 870
| [ ~0 s/ | | | exst|-8 | Il ) | ﬂ m e m
I ] T [ X ) RN | - s 8 ola
s m s e Lo . - ( ) pasusil | i
=S R B A e e - 5 i i) o] T ! L T v
NN mmnwl e _ wie ) _ 1> B iR ] — : Loss_||
BN R e T A N T | i F ¢|8)¢
W 2 s _ i | A am o lelE HHE
\Wr\ e b : L { I O T wmmﬂ (- M, 34
1 AT 515y § I\ ! R N ) aso_| e
R -T - b A 1 I AN =
E R R R Bl 5 o . N 5 RENE R mn.muw..._m S 18 Bl ) By
: m;m u.vr...wm&memm uumm. STR 3 £ AREEE o - W.meuaw.fm uﬂmﬂﬁ.ﬂmnuw‘zm ) mm b H ‘—L.
LR MM VIR IR ek 3% ¥ iR ! At ;3% I N P T ess |
2400 100 R0 8400 A 8400 2400 7 10+00




MATCHLINE STA 10+00

I -SSR )

By
o

] \
M o
4

y»Horn

imle

SHEET 15

CXISTING WATCR UNC DID
ITCMS.

- 2 Y
3, CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN —M.mu m =
SERVICES AT ALL TIMES o_v
DURING CONSTRUCTION. e

s
: 4. CONTRACTOR SHALL LOCATE i
cLosas Gk u-_-n.uo.p)" F, DUSTING WATCR UINCS PRIOR

- . 10 CONSTRUCTION TO VERIFY

— . ENSURE PROPER PIPL
—ed SUPPORT SUBTIDIARY TO
— r : WATER UNE BY OPEN CUT
BID 1TEMS.

6. PROPOSED WATER LINC D 15
CENCRALLY 4=FOOT FROM
TsDOT ROW. CONTRACTOR
SHALL DCFLECT PIPC AROUND
POWCR POLLS AS NECLSSARY
BUT NO MORC THAN 50% OF
MANUFACTURCRS.
RCCOMMENDATION.
CONTRACTOR TO REMOVE
EXISTING WATER LING WHON

, ...
" -~ = e - s T, : MAY NOT DL SHOWN FOR

CSJ 074 - PROPOSED 8IN WL D STA 10+00 - END

of
2:
(@]
E?
(&)

23 4323 59

T W ey 1,

e

oy

CATATREE

T o =) T T ] T 3 B T I=] el T 1 I
| ] | i 11 ] [ T [ T I ﬁ .v i I &HHWFII.!
| 69/ T ! ” ! - , —H . )y . s
! . ! | . | | | | ol [P e e T =
1 T 11 I I EXISTING_GROUND. 11 | | | 1 O o - 1 FUTYRE FOC— i M
[ | 8 0 0 1 DU N B — — ...nd...,..u.. = T Lbe] B o =
, ] T 0 o ! RN I 2
| | | | = | | | | | 1 w ol
.Ia.ooxHHOJI | LA =r I %F% [ | | | | 090 % m
: L s | EEamNzEEEEE: G g¢
. — =] | loare | — e L
Y S | _ Y00 i st _ , o ! g
| 683 b= NG A" WATER | 1 AT || | i | o .
B b i ]| I ] — ] | , | I ] xW
Bl e ol d T g | ” _ =
=== b i sed \I\W“\l\._\. ! ] pdsmne|r2r || I | | @
7 u-u\.‘\l\\l\ | | || sower TomE | L | , T B | bl ! @
I-u»:llwm . ] — [ _ _ ] , : "| H ! , _ 080_|
L~ : | i o | , H _ el ” dumn = ry
II.M— [T 1 , N o ) I AT mEE [ ! _ , [ | K £1°%|8|8 m
, I | | ) 1 i ) - S et TP R mar =
|_a75 [ 1 I ] I T 117 I ” | T 075 m i
- mas - S N g ™
| ook e | g : , oo | , gt g ¢ m ¢
_ L L _ _ | | _ ax ammn MNN L HEE
| 2 Busko , TTE i AR TENg vt
SRR L EIRE | B i B
=%t [ F [ i - 1t
: ‘M_._r.um\.n. o . _ [ (N O 1 L O I ugeTs _ ‘—m
Less ] [ inedog 1 I i i | | ’ (o 1
10+00 e 14400 15+00 16+00 17400 T 19+00 20+00 -2 —y




T A_WATEE dag 13/37/3504 1237 Pa

N

e 38—t

AT e\ €331 35C-

7 N EE
N =]
Hmm
5
oox%»ﬁnﬁ»&!ﬁf \WAM N
[ = :
FOR 11°X17"  1"=B80" h MMM
ey NoTES: m-u w
1. CONTRACTOR SHALL  —
Faomct s wo [N [}
HER
By
OF
=4
'8
&3
3
[&)
T R TTT ) g
| | | | =
| | f = | - ! £
T 34 N i ool ) L= == | =
|_aps. TSN wareR | mw
T LAl | | B [ | 2.,
T O G A e HHHH £%
{ 3 LS I I NN ) o<
| o P , | £
IR - s — | | | -
T " =
| oms i _ | w
- o | | | T .
[ | ||| [TOP o uN I 3
! , N b | ___ m 8 m m m
- - 3
, [ e oo | g o
AT _ o e eAEEASECEEN " :
F ERE _ Hf-g- ...W..m,, 3 2 Jm ol|t m ¢
T gt Sk 3 T HES " ays FHERHE
= L RN N R WP RSB e, ar
g L 3TE TeEsy i RCCER Ik b 48554 EETE T mwmm
.ulﬂ w.-n.l, - -..."T | [ .|(m i _tnm... m_.li...-AA LT : .lw._. Am
ANE 281 Fegs L 1 u»mmhm S AT e S TERE e |
6+00 7400




